
AMENDMENT No.4 TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

BETWEEN THE
Cliv OF AUSTIN

AND THE
BETtER BUSINESS BUREAU

CONTRACT No. MA 5500 PA200000076

This Amendment (“Amendment”) to the Professional Services Contract (“Contract”) is entered by and between
the City of Austin (“City”) and the Better Business Bureau Incorporated, of Au5tin, Texas (“Grant Administrator”).
Through the Contract, the Grant Administrator administers grant programs for the City that provide relief to
citizens and organizations negatively impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic. The Contract is amended, as shown
below, with new language underlined and removed language struck through.

Section 4.1 Contract Amount, is amended as follows:

4.1 Contract Amount. Grant Administrator acknowledges and agrees t
provision of this Contract, the maximum amount payable by the City f
this Contract for the initial term shall not exceed $1,344,250 1 5067
funding that the Grant Administrator will award to eligible grantees is

________________________

$25,890,750 $30,501,275.00. If additional sources of funds for grants are identified and the term of this
Contract is extended, the parties will agree upon an amount to pay the Grant Administrator at that time
for the additional funds and term.

All other terms and conditions as stated in the original Contract shall remain in effect.

The parties’ duly authorized representatives execute this Amendment on the dates set forth, below.

NAME: n

TITLE: Co

I’I?
Approved as to form:

Assistant City Attorney

1

1

4

at, notwithstanding any other
r individual grants issued under
QQ. The total amount of grant
n amount not to exceed

CITY OF AUSTIN

BY:

__________

NAME:

______

TITLE:

__________

DATE: DATE:

Page 1 of 1

Rodney Gonzales
Rodney Gonzales

Rodney Gonzales
Assistant City Manager

Rodney Gonzales
December 15, 2020




